
TÜ ASK jõuluvõistlus lastele 
13.12.2015, TÜ spordihoone 

 
TE 30m 
1 204 Katarina Verst 6.03.2007 TÜ ASK 5,50 
2 243 Helina Hõim 2006 TÜ ASK 5,66 
3 18 Marie Pihlap 11.05.2006 TÜ ASK 5,67 
3 205 Mari-Liis Reemets 29.04.2006 TÜ ASK 5,67 
5 137 Carmel Rebane 24.01.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 5,69 
6 98 Loreta Babre 8.08.2006 LAT 5,71 
6 212 Marleen Ollissaar 28.01.2008 TÜASK 5,71 
8 23 Katariina Luik 6.03.2006 SK Lindon 5,75 
8 56 Monta Zariņa 18.01.2006 LAT 5,75 
8 124 Paula Nataly Parve 23.03.2006 SK Lindon 5,75 
11 156 Aade Hiir 11.10.2006 Elva Spordiliit 5,79 
12 180 Kristin Kört 25.09.2007 TÜ ASK 5,82 
13 186 Mia Erikson 6.03.2006 Rannu kool 5,83 
14 63 Baiba Rozentale 17.06.2007 LAT 5,85 
15 231 Amelia  Zaitseva 8.05.2006 5,86 
16 154 Sandra Movits 06.07.2007 Elva Spordiliit 5,91 
17 145 Rūta Eglīte 11.01.2007 LAT 5,96 
18 140 Liisa Jette Põdersoo 7.04.2008 TÜ ASK 5,97 
19 185 Keiri Papp 23.11.2007 Rannu Kool 5,98 
20 22 Marta Sokk 20.03.2006 SK Lindon 6,04 
21 21 Nele Ravell 16.04.2006 SK Lindon 6,07 
21 207 Merilin Köster 25.05.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 6,07 
23 53 Hedi Lii Riives 26.07.2007 TÜ ASK 6,08 
23 60 Kristena Deine 4.07.2006 LAT 6,08 
23 69 Liga Žirne 07.03.2007 LAT 6,08 
26 128 Karolin Takk 31.07.2008 SK Lindon 6,10 
26 146 Loreta Lotko 21.03.2007 LAT 6,10 
28 209 Kristiina Maare Maria Madi 13.11.2007 Tartu SS Kalev 6,11 
29 19 Eliise Kolk 28.09.2006 SK Lindon 6,13 
29 20 Eliise Vaarpuu 11.11.2006 SK Lindon 6,13 
29 208 Armeli Raag 1.03.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 6,13 
29 242 Lisette Kerve 2007 Tartu SS Kalev 6,13 
29 249 Hanna Pihu 2007 TÜ ASK 6,13 
34 58 Estere Kuple 13.06.2006 LAT 6,14 
34 232 Jelizaveta Sults 22.08.2006  6,14 
36 245 Bianca Sosnovski 2006 TÜ ASK 6,16 
37 62 Melānija Madijarova 20.06.2006 LAT 6,20 
37 122 Mia Laureen Kilp 19.09.2007 SK Lindon 6,20 
37 68 Eliza Garsele 01.01.2007 LAT 6,20 
40 210 Annabel-Marie Rudissaar 30.04.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 6,27 
41 253 Nora Liis Palu 2006 TÜ ASK 6,29 
42 225 Viktoria Zvonkova 14.02.2006 TÜ ASK 6,30 
43 59 Karlīna Laiva 12.10.2006 LAT 6,32 
43 97 Dārta Dalka 23.02.2006 LAT 6,32 
45 155 Herta Hiir 15.08.2008 Elva Spordiliit 6,33 
46 24 Lotte Suurküla 7.09.2006 SK Lindon 6,34 
47 61 Annija Bērziņa 23.06.2006 LAT 6,39 
47 99 Estere Laurenova 29.10.2006 LAT 6,39 
47 184 Ines Täär 9.10.2006 Rannu Kool 6,39 
50 149 Carmen-Anete Plakso 12.01.2008 TÜ ASK 6,42 
51 2 Eliisa Paas 30.03.2009 Tartu SS Kalev 6,44 
52 66 Maia Morozova 27.03.2006 LAT 6,45 
53 206 Kärt Pürn 26.09.2006 TÜ ASK 6,47 
54 79 Viktoria Tõnismäe 1.04.2007 Elva spordiklubi 6,55 
55 213 Eva Ollissaar 22.07.2009 TÜ ASK 6,56 
56 132 Lenna Palatu 27.09.2008 TÜ ASK 6,59 



57 64 Marjette Tiirik 20.07.2009 Tartu SS Kalev 6,63 
58 65 Elis-Anette Tiirik 20.02.2008 Tartu SS Kalev 6,68 
59 138 Carola Rebane 9.11.2008 Tartu SS Kalev 7,15 
60 182 Laura- Lii Hendrikson 31.08.2009 TÜ ASK 7,35 
 
TE 150m 
1 243 Helina Hõim 2006 TÜ ASK 24,0 
2 204 Katarina Verst 6.03.2007 TÜ ASK 25,2 
3 137 Carmel Rebane 24.01.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 25,5 
4 180 Kristin Kört 25.09.2007 TÜ ASK 25,6 
5 140 Liisa Jette Põdersoo 7.04.2008 TÜ ASK 26,0 
6 156 Aade Hiir 11.10.2006 Elva Spordiliit 26,5 
7 124 Paula Nataly Parve 23.03.2006 SK Lindon 26,6 
7 145 Rūta Eglīte 11.01.2007 LAT 26,6 
9 154 Sandra Movits 06.07.2007 Elva Spordiliit 26,9 
10 146 Loreta Lotko  21.03.2007 LAT 27,1 
11 186 Mia Erikson 6.03.2006 Rannu kool 27,3 
12 212 Marleen Ollissaar 28.01.2008 TÜ ASK 27,9 
13 249 Hanna Pihu 2007 TÜ ASK 28,0 
14 21 Nele Ravell 16.04.2006 SK Lindon 28,3 
14 185 Keiri Papp 23.11.2007 Rannu Kool 28,3 
16 231 Amelia Zaitseva 8.05.2006  28,4 
17 22 Marta Sokk 20.03.2006 SK Lindon 28,6 
18 122 Mia Laureen Kilp 19.09.2007 SK Lindon 28,8 
18 245 Bianca Sosnovski 2006 TÜ ASK 28,8 
20 97 Dārta Dalka 23.02.2006 LAT 29,6 
20 149 Carmen-Anete Plakso 12.01.2008 TÜ ASK 29,6 
22 242 Lisette Kerve 2007 Tartu SS Kalev 29,7 
22 253 Nora Liis Palu 2006 TÜ ASK 29,7 
24 68 Eliza Garsele 01.01.2007 LAT 30,0 
25 184 Ines Täär 9.10.2006 Rannu Kool 30,3 
25 210 Annabel-Marie Rudissaar 30.04.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 30,3 
27 132 Lenna Palatu 27.09.2008 TÜ ASK 30,4 
28 232 Jelizaveta Sults 22.08.2006  30,6 
29 69 Liga Žirne 7.03.2007 LAT 30,7 
30 225 Viktoria Zvonkova 14.02.2006 TÜ ASK 30,8 
31 79 Viktoria Tõnismäe 1.04.2007 Elva spordiklubi 31,0 
32 2 Eliisa Paas 30.03.2009 Tartu SS Kalev 31,4 
33 206 Kärt Pürn 26.09.2006 TÜ ASK 31,5 
34 24 Lotte Suurküla 7.09.2006 SK Lindon 32,0 
35 20 Eliise Vaarpuu 11.11.2006 SK Lindon 32,1 
36 182 Laura- Lii Hendrikson 31.08.2009 TÜ ASK 32,4 
37 213 Eva Ollissaar 22.07.2009 TÜ ASK 32,7 
38 155 Herta Hiir 15.08.2008 Elva Spordiliit 33,0 
39 66 Maia Morozova 27.03.2006 LAT 33,1 
40 257 Elisabet-Marie Rudissaar 2009  33,4 
41 226 Marietta Verst 5.06.2011 TÜ ASK 34,5 
42 138 Carola Rebane 9.11.2008 Tartu SS Kalev 38,0 
43 64 Marjette Tiirik 20.07.2009 Tartu SS Kalev 39,7 
44 65 Elis-Anette Tiirik 20.02.2008 Tartu SS Kalev 40,9 
 
TE kaugushüpe (1m kast) 
1 243 Helina Hõim 2006 TÜ ASK 3.74 
2 137 Carmel  Rebane 24.01.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 3.66 
3 98 Loreta Babre 8.08.2006 LAT 3.56 
4 18 Marie Pihlap 11.05.2006 TÜ ASK 3.52 
5 204 Katarina Verst 6.03.2007 TÜ ASK 3.51 
6 205 Mari-Liis Reemets 29.04.2006 TÜ ASK 3.50 
7 56 Monta Zariņa 18.01.2006 LAT 3.28 
8 212 Marleen Ollissaar 28.01.2008 TÜ ASK 3.22 



9 156 Aade Hiir 11.10.2006 Elva Spordiliit 3.20 
10 207 Merilin Köster 25.05.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 3.17 
11 140 Liisa Jette Põdersoo 7.04.2008 TÜ ASK 3.11 
12 186 Mia Erikson 6.03.2006 Rannu kool 3.08 
13 146 Loreta Lotko 21.03.2007 LAT 3.06 
14 79 Viktoria Tõnismäe 1.04.2007 Elva spordiklubi 3.03 
15 60 Kristena Deine 4.07.2006 LAT 3.01 
16 208 Armeli Raag 1.03.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 2.98 
17 231 Amelia Zaitseva 8.05.2006  2.95 
18 210 Annabel-Marie Rudissaar 30.04.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 2.94 
19 97 Dārta Dalka 23.02.2006 LAT 2.93 
20 69 Liga Žirne 7.03.2007 LAT 2.93 
21 63 Baiba Rozentale 17.06.2007 LAT 2.92 
22 145 Rūta Eglīte 11.01.2007 LAT 2.92 
23 232 Jelizaveta Sults 22.08.2006  2.92 
24 22 Marta Sokk 20.03.2006 SK Lindon 2.89 
25 185 Keiri Papp 23.11.2007 Rannu Kool 2.85 
26 124 Paula Nataly Parve 23.03.2006 SK Lindon 2.84 
27 225 Viktoria Zvonkova 14.02.2006 TÜ ASK 2.81 
28 154 Sandra Movits 06.07.07. Elva Spordiliit 2.80 
29 21 Nele Ravell 16.04.2006 SK Lindon 2.80 
30 58 Estere Kuple 13.06.2006 LAT 2.78 
31 99 Estere Laurenova 29.10.2006 LAT 2.76 
32 249 Hanna Pihu 2007 TÜ ASK 2.74 
33 180 Kristin Kört 25.09.2007 TÜ ASK 2.74 
34 122 Mia Laureen Kilp 19.09.2007 SK Lindon 2.73 
35 149 Carmen-Anete Plakso 12.01.2008 TÜ ASK 2.72 
36 68 Eliza Garsele 01.01.2007 LAT 2.72 
37 245 Bianca Sosnovski 2006 TÜ ASK 2.71 
38 253 Nora Liis Palu 2006 TÜ ASK 2.71 
39 209 Kristiina Maare Maria Madi 13.11.2007 Tartu SS Kalev 2.69 
40 61 Annija Bērziņa 23.06.2006 LAT 2.64 
41 20 Eliise Vaarpuu 11.11.2006 SK Lindon 2.61 
42  Liva  LAT 2.58 
43 206 Kärt Pürn 26.09.2006 TÜ ASK 2.55 
44 132 Lenna Palatu 27.09.2008 TÜ ASK 2.51 
45 24 Lotte Suurküla 7.09.2006 SK Lindon 2.40 
46 242 Lisette Kerve 2007 Tartu SS Kalev 2.32 
47 213 Eva Ollissaar 22.07.2009 TÜ ASK 2.31 
48 184 Ines Täär 9.10.2006 Rannu Kool 2.29 
49 65 Elis-Anette Türik 20.02.2008 Tartu SS Kalev 2.27 
50 257 Elisabet-Marie Rudissaar 2009  2.21 
51 226 Marietta Verst 5.06.2011 TÜ ASK 2.18 
52 155 Herta Hiir 15.08.2008 Elva Spordiliit 2.06 
53 64 Marjette Tiirik 20.07.2009 Tartu SS Kalev 2.03 
54 138 Carola Rebane 9.11.2008 Tartu SS Kalev 2.02 
55 182 Laura- Lii Hendrikson 31.08.2009 TÜ ASK 2.01 
56 2 Eliisa Paas 30.03.2009 Tartu SS Kalev 1.57 
 
PE 30m 
1 9 Andreas Trumm 23.11.2006 TÜ ASK 5,37 
2 10 Martin Trumm 23.11.2006 TÜ ASK 5,41 
3 246 Jaan Junson 2007 Räpina 5,44 
4 100 Enzo Krauja 16.02.2007 LAT 5,50 
5 230 Gleb Kruglov 4.06.2007  5,51 
5 160 Artur Sareal 11.07.2006 TÜ ASK 5,51 
7 27 Indrek Kalbus 17.02.2006 SK Lindon 5,62 
8 251 Mihkel Pennar 2006 TÜ ASK 5,71 
9 211 Gustav Jakob Porro 6.06.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 5,73 
9 163 Otomar Saare 28.11.2006 Ülenurme G. 5,73 



11 1 Kaupo Piir 30.07.2007 Tartu SS Kalev 5,78 
12 52 Markus Kraus  26.09.2006 Elva Spordiliit 5,81 
13 189 Reimo Seppor 20.02.2006 Rannu Kool 5,82 
14 143 Rasmus Rives 1.06.2007 TÜ ASK 5,83 
15 187 Tõiv Uibo 4.05.2007 Rannu Kool 5,87 
16 164 Jakob Truus 29.05.2008 Ülenurme 5,89 
17 241 Mario Päll 26.08.2009 TÜ ASK 5,90 
17 134 Rasmus Tiisler 8.08.2006 TÜ ASK 5,90 
19 13 Karel Pedaste 19.06.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 5,92 
19 26 Mark Berting 11.05.2006 SK Lindon 5,92 
21 121 Rocco Vaks 28.02.2008 SK Lindon 5,93 
22 188 Jan Erikson 22.06.2007 Rannu kool 5,96 
22 101 Kristers Balodis 22.10.2006 LAT 5,96 
24 250 Toomas Kuhi 2006 TÜ ASK 5,97 
24 256 Kristjan Raud 2006 TÜ ASK 5,97 
24 168 Mark Korenevski 19.01.2008 TÜ ASK 5,97 
27 214 Sten Erik Iir 15.09.2007 Tartu SS Kalev 5,98 
28 6 Martin Mõznikov 08.11.2007 Tartu SS Kalev 6,01 
28 133 Kaspar Tiisler 8.08.2006 TÜ ASK 6,01 
30 151 Oskar Läänelaid 29.09.2006 TÜ ASK 6,05 
31 29 Andre Treuman 22.09.2006 SK Lindon 6,13 
32 247 Ryui Furukawa 2006 TÜ ASK 6,21 
33 233 Edgard Liskman 26.12.2008 TÜ ASK 6,23 
34 255 Märt Jaagup Peebo 2008  6,24 
35 254 Hank-Gerhard Hausenberg 19.03.2009 Tartu SS Kalev 6,31 
36 178 Karl Gustav Sikk 10.04.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 6,37 
37 5 Hannes Ahman 23.03.2007 Tartu SS Kalev 6,42 
37 162 Silver Vaher 22.12.2007  6,42 
39 240 Rico Päll 24.09.2007 TÜ ASK 6,47 
40 244 Kerol Sims 2007 TÜ ASK 6,67 
41 4 Kaspar Kaasik 20.06.2009 Tartu SS Kalev 6,90 
42 233 Magnus Lõhmus 2009 TÜ ASK 7,11 
43 181 Ragnar Hendrikson 31.08.2006 TÜ ASK 7,43 
44 82 Terek Tõnismäe 30.11.2009  8,32 
45 83 Rasmus Tõnismäe 16.09.2011  8,95 
 
PE 150m 
1 10 Martin Trumm 23.11.2006 TÜ ASK 23,4 
2 9 Andreas Trumm 23.11.2006 TÜ ASK 24,2 
3 246 Jaan Junson 2007 Räpina 24,3 
4 100 Enzo Krauja 16.02.2007 LAT 24,7 
5 189 Reimo Seppor 20.02.2006 Rannu Kool 25,0 
6 160 Artur Sareal 11.07.2006 TÜ ASK 25,3 
7 27 Indrek Kalbus 17.02.2006 SK Lindon 25,4 
8 52 Markus Kraus 26.09.2006 Elva Spordiliit 25,7 
8 230 Gleb Kruglov 4.06.2007  25,7 
10 133 Kaspar Tiisler 8.08.2006 TÜ ASK 25,9 
11 251 Mihkel  Pennar 2006 TÜ ASK 26,0 
12 13 Karel Pedaste 19.06.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 26,1 
12 187 Tõiv Uibo 4.05.2007 Rannu Kool 26,1 
14 143 Rasmus Rives 1.06.2007 TÜ ASK 26,3 
14 151 Oskar Läänelaid 29.09.2006 TÜ ASK 26,3 
14 211 Gustav Jakob Porro 6.06.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 26,3 
17 121 Rocco Vaks 28.02.2008 SK Lindon 26,6 
18 134 Rasmus Tiisler 8.08.2006 TÜ ASK 26,8 
18 233 Edgard Liskman 26.12.2008 TÜ ASK 26,8 
20 164 Jakob Truus 29.05.2008 Ülenurme 27,3 
20 250 Toomas Kuhi 2006 TÜ ASK 27,3 
22 26 Mark Berting 11.05.2006 SK Lindon 27,5 
23 256 Kristjan Raud 2006 TÜ ASK 27,8 



24 101 Kristers Balodis 22.10.2006 LAT 27,9 
25 240 Rico Päll 24.09.2007 TÜ ASK 28,0 
26 29 Andre Treuman 22.09.2006 SK Lindon 28,4 
26 214 Sten Erik Iir 15.09.2007 Tartu SS Kalev 28,4 
28 1 Kaupo Piir 30.07.2007 Tartu SS Kalev 28,6 
29 254 Hank-Gerhard Hausenberg 19.03.2009 Tartu SS Kalev 29,5 
30 162 Silver Vaher 22.12.2007  29,7 
31 247 Ryui Furukawa 2006 TÜASK 30,0 
32 255 Märt Jaagup Peebo 2008  30,1 
33 168 Mark Korenevski 19.01.2008 TÜ ASK 30,2 
34 5 Hannes Ahman 23.03.2007 Tartu SS Kalev 30,8 
35 178 Karl Gustav Sikk 10.04.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 32,1 
36 241 Mario Päll 26.08.2009 TÜ ASK 32,8 
37 4 Kaspar Kaasik 20.06.2009 Tartu SS Kalev 34,1 
38 233 Magnus Lõhmus 2009 TÜ ASK 35,6 
39 244 Kerol Sims 2007 TÜ ASK 37,7 
40 181 Ragnar Hendrikson 31.08.2006 TÜ ASK 41,3 
41 82 Terek Tõnismäe 30.11.2009  53,6 
42 83 Rasmus Tõnismäe 16.09.2011  60,0 
 
PE kaugushüpe (1m kast) 
1 9 Andreas Trumm 23.11.2006 TÜ ASK 3.83 
2 10 Martin Trumm 23.11.2006 TÜ ASK 3.72 
3 100 Enzo Krauja 16.02.2007 LAT 3.66 
4 246 Jaan Junson 2007 Räpina 3.61 
5 160 Artur Sareal 11.07.2006 TÜ ASK 3.51 
6 189 Reimo Seppor 20.02.2006 Rannu Kool 3.48 
7 251 Mihkel Pennar 2006 TÜ ASK 3.48 
8 214 Sten Erik Iir 15.09.2007 Tartu SS Kalev 3.43 
9 256 Kristjan Raud 2006 TÜ ASK 3.42 
10 133 Kaspar Tiisler 8.08.2006 TÜ ASK 3.39 
11 230 Gleb Kruglov 4.06.2007  3.37 
12 27 Indrek Kalbus 17.02.2006 SK Lindon 3.30 
13 143 Rasmus Rives 1.06.2007 TÜ ASK 3.20 
14 188 Jan Erikson 22.06.2007 Rannu kool 3.18 
15 13 Karel Pedaste 19.06.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 3.16 
16 211 Gustav Jakob Porro 6.06.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 3.16 
17 52 Markus Kraus 26.09.2006 Elva Spordiliit 3.15 
18 187 Tõiv Uibo 4.05.2007 Rannu Kool 3.15 
19 26 Mark Berting 11.05.2006 SK Lindon 3.13 
20 151 Oskar Läänelaid 29.09.2006 TÜ ASK 3.09 
21 163 Otomar Saare 28.11.2006 Ülenurme G. 3.09 
22 134 Rasmus Tiisler 8.08.2006 TÜ ASK 3.04 
23 1 Kaupo Piir 30.07.2007 Tartu SS Kalev 3.02 
24 168 Mark Korenevski 19.01.2008 TÜ ASK 3.00 
25 164 Jakob Truus 29.05.2008 Ülenurme 2.98 
26 101 Kristers Balodis 22.10.2006 LAT 2.94 
27 254 Hank-Gerhard Hausenberg 2009 Tartu SS Kalev 2.90 
28 255 Märt Jaagup Peebo 2008  2.82 
29 250 Toomas Kuhi 2006 TÜ ASK 2.82 
30 240 Rico Päll 24.09.2007 TÜ ASK 2.80 
31 29 Andre Treuman 22.09.2006 SK Lindon 2.78 
32 121 Rocco Vaks 28.02.2008 SK Lindon 2.72 
33 6 Martin Mõznikov 8.11.2007 Tartu SS Kalev 2.56 
34 233 Magnus Lõhmus 2009 TÜ ASK 2.43 
35 241 Mario Päll 26.08.2009 TÜ ASK 2.35 
36 233 Edgard Liskman 26.12.2008 TÜ ASK 2.35 
37 178 Karl Gustav Sikk 10.04.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 2.17 
38 4 Kaspar Kaasik 20.06.2009 Tartu SS Kalev 2.06 
39 162 Silver Vaher 22.12.2007  2.05 



40 5 Hannes Ahman 23.03.2007 Tartu SS Kalev 2.05 
41 82 Terek Tõnismäe 30.11.2009  1.98 
42 181 Ragnar Hendrikson 31.08.2006 TÜ ASK 1.91 
43 247 Ryui Furukawa 2006 TÜASK 1.78 
44 244 Kerol Sims 2007 TÜ ASK 1.72 
45 83 Rasmus Tõnismäe 16.09.2011  1.25 
 
TD 30m 
1 264 Triine Ottender 2004 TÜ ASK 5,04 
2 110 Madara Bērziņa 30.03.2005 LAT 5,11 
3 270 Berit Kukk 2005 TÜ ASK 5,20 
4 31 Nora Veskimägi 20.03.2004 SK Lindon 5,24 
5 115 Anna Juraša 6.07.2004 LAT 5,27 
6 8 Iiris Rehme 28.02.2004  5,29 
7 74 Martha Holst 7.11.2004 TÜ ASK 5,35 
7 196 Kaisa Kaine 20.07.2004 Rannu Kool 5,35 
9 190 Laure Kiivit 26.01.2004 TÜ ASK 5,36 
10 75 Samanta Zirne 13.01.2004 LAT 5,38 
11 77 Megija Dambe 8.07.2004 LAT 5,42 
12 158 Elsa Puu 23.07.2005 TÜ ASK 5,46 
13 111 Paula Bojāre 22.08.2004 LAT 5,48 
13 262 Rute Reemann 2004 TÜ ASK 5,48 
15 25 Katarina Kask 12.06.2005 SK Lindon 5,50 
15 70 Laura Žirne 7.05.2005 LAT 5,50 
17 34 Oona Prohhorov 17.07.2004 SK Lindon 5,53 
17 32 Nora Maidre 19.04.2004 SK Lindon 5,53 
19 16 Egle – Leane Soonberg 30.01.2004 Elva Spordiliit 5,54 
20 142 Liene Engere 21.09.2005 LAT 5,58 
21 30 Evelyn Unt 5.06.2004 SK Lindon 5,61 
22 141 Evelīna Eglīte 3.02.2004 LAT 5,63 
23 263 Arianna Ribatti 2005 TÜ ASK 5,66 
24 105 Veronika Zaharova 24.11.2005 LAT 5,68 
25 238 Eva Maria Raudnask 7.08.2005 TÜ ASK 5,69 
26 235 Regina Grozdova 27.11.2004 TÜ ASK 5,74 
27 261 Liisy Tõnuvere 2004 TÜ ASK 5,75 
28 76 Laura Baldiņa 28.09.2004 LAT 5,77 
29 259 Klara Srelkova 2005 TÜ ASK 5,79 
30 103 Sabīne Gavare 3.02.2005 LAT 5,81 
30 260 Victoria Särg 2004 TÜ ASK 5,81 
32 35 Marie Maarand 20.05.2004 SK Lindon 5,83 
33 102 Nikola Punka 17.09.2005 LAT 5,85 
34 119 Kitija Raudiņa 22.08.2004 LAT 5,88 
35 14 Berit Pedaste 22.05.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 5,89 
36 215 Annmarie Kuittinen 15.09.2005 Tartu SS Kalev 5,91 
37 104 Annija Sproģe 29.04.2005 LAT 5,92 
38 193 Marie Kiivit 31.12.2005 TÜ ASK 5,96 
39 148 Maria Kõlamets 14.01.2004 TÜ ASK 5,97 
40 150 Hanna-Stiina Miljukov 10.07.2005 Tartu SS Kalev 5,99 
41 266 Nelis-Katrina Säre 2005 TÜ ASK 6,00 
42 227 Aljona Schmidt 29.04.2005  6,01 
43 33 Andra Halgma 17.08.2005 SK Lindon 6,14 
44 152 Katrin Kangro 16.12.2005  6,74 
 
TD 150m 
1 115 Anna Juraša 6.07.2004 LAT 21,0 
2 31 Nora Veskimägi 20.03.2004 SK Lindon 21,8 
3 264 Triine Ottender 2004 TÜ ASK 21,9 
4 32 Nora Maidre 19.04.2004 SK Lindon 22,7 
5 74 Martha Holst 7.11.2004 TÜ ASK 22,9 
6 110 Madara Bērziņa 30.03.2005 LAT 23,0 



6 270 Berit Kukk 2005 TÜ ASK 23,0 
8 158 Elsa Puu 23.07.2005 TÜ ASK 23,1 
9 34 Oona Prohhorov 17.07.2004 SK Lindon 23,2 
10 75 Samanta Zirne 13.01.2004 LAT 23,4 
11 262 Rute Reemann 2004 TÜ ASK 23,7 
12 16 Egle – Leane Soonberg 30.01.2004 Elva Spordiliit 24,0 
12 190 Laure Kiivit 26.01.2004 TÜ ASK 24,0 
14 25 Katarina Kask 12.06.2005 SK Lindon 24,1 
15 196 Kaisa Kaine 20.07.2004 Rannu Kool 24,3 
16 30 Evelyn Unt 5.06.2004 SK Lindon 24,6 
16 70 Laura Žirne 7.05.2005 LAT 24,6 
16 148 Maria Kõlamets 14.01.2004 TÜ ASK 24,6 
19 142 Liene Engere 21.09.2005 LAT 24,9 
20 77 Megija Dambe 8.07.2004 LAT 25,0 
21 111 Paula Bojāre 22.08.2004 LAT 25,3 
21 263 Arianna Ribatti 2005 TÜ ASK 25,3 
23 238 Eva Maria Raudnask 7.08.2005 TÜ ASK 25,4 
24 8 Iiris Rehme 28.02.2004  25,8 
25 235 Regina Grozdova 27.11.2004 TÜ ASK 25,9 
26 193 Marie Kiivit 31.12.2005 TÜ ASK 26,1 
27 260 Victoria Särg 2004 TÜ ASK 26,2 
28 35 Marie Maarand 20.05.2004 SK Lindon 26,3 
29 259 Klara Srelkova 2005 TÜ ASK 26,5 
30 76 Laura Baldiņa 28.09.2004 LAT 27,0 
31 33 Andra Halgma 17.08.2005 SK Lindon 27,2 
32 102 Nikola Punka 17.09.2005 LAT 27,4 
33 266 Nelis-Katrina Säre 2005 TÜ ASK 27,6 
34 227 Aljona Scmidt 29.04.2005  27,9 
35 103 Sabīne Gavare 3.02.2005 LAT 28,1 
36 104 Annija Sproģe 29.04.2005 LAT 28,3 
37 150 Hanna-Stiina Miljukov 10.07.2005 Tartu SS Kalev 28,7 
38 14 Berit Pedaste 22.05.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 29,0 
39 119 Kitija Raudiņa 22.08.2004 LAT 29,1 
40 152 Katrin Kangro 16.12.2005  31,8 
 
TD kaugushüpe (1m kast) 
1 115 Anna Juraša 6.07.2004 LAT 4.06 
2 190 Laure Kiivit 26.01.2004 TÜ ASK 4.00 
3 110 Madara Bērziņa 30.03.2005 LAT 3.97 
4 8 Iiris Rehme 28.02.2004  3.95 
5 262 Rute Reemann 2004 TÜ ASK 3.90 
6 158 Elsa Puu 23.07.2005 TÜ ASK 3.87 
7 238 Eva Maria Raudnask 7.08.2005 TÜ ASK 3.86 
8 270 Berit Kukk 2005 TÜ ASK 3.83 
9 25 Katarina Kask 12.06.2005 SK Lindon 3.82 
10 196 Kaisa Kaine 20.07.2004 Rannu Kool 3.79 
11 141 Evelīna Eglīte 3.02.2004 LAT 3.78 
12 148 Maria Kõlamets 14.01.2004 TÜ ASK 3.77 
13 264 Triine Ottender 2004 TÜ ASK 3.77 
14 111 Paula Bojāre 22.08.2004 LAT 3.74 
15 70 Laura Žirne 7.05.2005 LAT 3.71 
16 34 Oona Prohhorov 17.07.2004 SK Lindon 3.63 
17 261 Liisy Tõnuvere 2004 TÜ ASK 3.63 
18 74 Martha Holst 7.11.2004 TÜ ASK 3.60 
19 77 Megija Dambe 8.07.2004 LAT 3.56 
20 16 Egle – Leane Soonberg 30.01.2004 Elva Spordiliit 3.55 
21 142 Liene Engere 21.09.2005 LAT 3.55 
22 32 Nora Maidre 19.04.2004 SK Lindon 3.55 
23 266 Nelis-Katrina Säre 2005 TÜ ASK 3.50 
24 33 Andra Halgma 17.08.2005 SK Lindon 3.50 



25 75 Samanta Zirne 13.01.2004 LAT 3.46 
26 235 Regina Grozdova 27.11.2004 TÜ ASK 3.46 
27 31 Nora Veskimägi 20.03.2004 SK Lindon 3.42 
28 263 Arianna Ribatti 2005 TÜ ASK 3.41 
29 30 Evelyn Unt 5.06.2004 SK Lindon 3.39 
30 76 Laura Baldiņa 28.09.2004 LAT 3.38 
31 193 Marie Kiivit 31.12.2005 TÜ ASK 3.38 
32 103 Sabīne Gavare 3.02.2005 LAT 3.37 
33 102 Nikola Punka 17.09.2005 LAT 3.35 
34 259 Klara Srelkova 2005 TÜ ASK 3.34 
35 260 Victoria Särg 2004 TÜ ASK 3.31 
36 14 Berit Pedaste 22.05.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 3.20 
37 105 Veronika Zaharova 24.11.2005 LAT 3.04 
38 227 Aljona Scmidt 29.04.2005  2.99 
39 215 Annmarie Kuittinen 15.09.2005 Tartu Kalev 2.96 
40 35 Marie Maarand 20.05.2004 SK Lindon 2.95 
41 119 Kitija Raudiņa 22.08.2004 LAT 2.92 
42 104 Annija Sproģe 29.04.2005 LAT 2.78 
43 152 Katrin Kangro 16.12.2005  2.53 
44 150 Hanna-Stiina Miljukov 10.07.2005 Tartu SS Kalev 2.49 
 
PD 30m 
1 216 Martti Sarv 2.10.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 5,01 
2 36 Pert-Emil Raun 7.05.2004 SK Lindon 5,04 
3 265 Uku Renek Kronbergs 2004 TÜ ASK 5,09 
4 17 Kristjan Sild 19.03.2004 TÜ ASK 5,17 
5 78 Armīns Juris Dukurs 7.01.2004 LAT 5,21 
6 258 Sander Lepik 2005 TÜ ASK 5,23 
7 236 Keio Essa 2.02.2005 TÜ ASK 5,26 
8 267 Markus Rõõm 2004 Tartu SS Kalev 5,29 
9 80 Rihards Bērziņš 5.07.2005 LAT 5,32 
10 144 Daniels Gaidamovičs 27.01.2004 LAT 5,33 
11 117 Reinis Melbārdis 25.01.2004 LAT 5,33 
12 191 Karl- Joonas Dedov 30.10.2004 Rannu Kool 5,38 
13 120 Oliver Vaks 4.05.2005 SK Lindon 5,40 
13 221 Alexander Kapp 08.01.2005. Tartu SS Kalev 5,40 
15 195 Simo Gregor Pleskovski 18.01.2004 Rannu Kool 5,41 
16 81 Rinalds Antons 17.04.2005 LAT 5,45 
17 170 Martin Liblik 12.01.2005 Ülenurme G. 5,46 
18 123 Miles James Werts 15.10.2004 SK Lindon 5,51 
19 112 Nils Edvards Butka 3.03.2004 LAT 5,54 
20 114 Valters Jansons 22.08.2004 LAT 5,55 
20 268 Kristjan Mihkelson 2004 TÜ ASK 5,55 
22 223 Hans Järs 5.01.2005 TÜ ASK 5,61 
23 273 Sten-Silver Eiche 2004 TÜ ASK 5,65 
24 239 Harry Pihlik 2005 TÜASK 5,69 
25 153 Tristan Köhler 13.09.2005 TÜASK 5,71 
26 37 Hendrik Treumann 30.06.2004 SK Lindon 5,73 
26 39 Karl Lünekund 18.06.2004 SK Lindon 5,73 
26 147 Sten Adar 16.02.2005 Ülenurme kool 5,73 
29 169 Karl Andreas 22.02.2005 Tartu SS Kalev 5,74 
30 220 Ken-Marten Seemen 2.12.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 5,75 
31 118 Toms Kotāns 18.06.2005 LAT 5,86 
32 274 Kail Joosep Sõõro 2005 TÜ ASK 5,96 
33 172 Stefan Salevic 13.10.2005 TÜ ASK 5,99 
34 40 Kristo Kraav 18.03.2005 SK Lindon 6,04 
35 28 Mattias Aas 30.12.2005 SK Lindon 6,07 
36 192 Timmo Uibo 14.05.2005 Rannu Kool 6,14 
 
 



PD 150m 
1 36 Pert-Emil Raun 7.05.2004 SK Lindon 20,8 
2 216 Martti Sarv 2.10.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 21,5 
3 17 Kristjan Sild 19.03.2004 TÜ ASK 21,8 
4 236 Keio Essa 2.02.2005 TÜ ASK 22,1 
4 265 Uku Renek Kronbergs 2004 TÜ ASK 22,1 
6 78 Armīns Juris Dukurs 7.01.2004 LAT 22,4 
7 195 Simo Gregor Pleskovski 18.01.2004 Rannu Kool 22,5 
7 267 Markus Rõõm 2004 Tartu SS Kalev 22,5 
9 80 Rihards Bērziņš 5.07.2005 LAT 22,7 
10 117 Reinis Melbārdis 25.01.2004 LAT 22,9 
10 153 Tristan Köhler 13.09.2005 TÜASK 22,9 
12 258 Sander Lepik 2005 TÜ ASK 23,1 
13 112 Nils Edvards Butka 3.03.2004 LAT 23,6 
14 81 Rinalds Antons 17.04.2005 LAT 23,7 
14 221 Alexander Kapp 08.01.2005. Tartu SS Kalev 23,7 
16 144 Daniels Gaidamovičs 27.01.2004 LAT 24,2 
17 170 Martin Liblik 12.01.2005 Ülenurme G. 24,4 
18 191 Karl- Joonas Dedov 30.10.2004 Rannu Kool 24,6 
18 223 Hans Järs 5.01.2005 TÜ ASK 24,6 
20 273 Sten-Silver Eiche 2004 TÜ ASK 24,7 
21 268 Kristjan Mihkelson 2004 TÜ ASK 24,8 
22 120 Oliver Vaks 4.05.2005 SK Lindon 24,9 
22 194 Karl Roosimäe 3.07.2004 Rannu Kool 24,9 
24 147 Sten Adar 16.02.2005 Ülenurme kool 25,2 
24 239 Harry Pihlik 2005 TÜASK 25,2 
26 39 Karl Lünekund 18.06.2004 SK Lindon 25,5 
27 114 Valters Jansons 22.08.2004 LAT 25,7 
27 123 Miles James Werts 15.10.2004 SK Lindon 25,7 
29 118 Toms Kotāns 18.06.2005 LAT 26,0 
30 169 Karl Andreas 22.02.2005 Tartu SS Kalev 26,1 
31 220 Ken-Marten Seemen 2.12.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 26,2 
32 37 Hendrik Treumann 30.06.2004 SK Lindon 26,4 
33 40 Kristo Kraav 18.03.2005 SK Lindon 27,6 
34 28 Mattias Aas 30.12.2005 SK Lindon 28,0 
35 172 Stefan Salevic 13.10.2005 TÜ ASK 29,1 
 
PD kaugushüpe (1m kast) 
1 36 Pert-Emil Raun 7.05.2004 SK Lindon 4.53 
2 265 Uku Renek Kronbergs 2004 TÜ ASK 4.30 
3 17 Kristjan Sild 19.03.2004 TÜ ASK 4.26 
4 267 Markus Rõõm 2004 Tartu SS Kalev 4.17 
5 216 Martti Sarv 2.10.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 4.11 
6 221 Alexander Kapp 08.01.2005. Tartu SS Kalev 4.05 
7 258 Sander Lepik 2005 TÜ ASK 4.02 
8 191 Karl- Joonas Dedov 30.10.2004 Rannu Kool 3.98 
9 81 Rinalds Antons 17.04.2005 LAT 3.90 
10 78 Armīns Juris Dukurs 7.01.2004 LAT 3.88 
11 80 Rihards Bērziņš 5.07.2005 LAT 3.86 
12 239 Harry Pihlik 2005 TÜASK 3.84 
13 112 Nils Edvards Butka 3.03.2004 LAT 3.80 
14 144 Daniels Gaidamovičs 27.01.2004 LAT 3.80 
15 123 Miles James Werts 15.10.2004 SK Lindon 3.80 
16 114 Valters Jansons 22.08.2004 LAT 3.76 
17 117 Reinis Melbārdis 25.01.2004 LAT 3.72 
18 195 Simo Gregor Pleskovski 18.01.2004 Rannu Kool 3.70 
19 37 Hendrik Treumann 30.06.2004 SK Lindon 3.70 
20 39 Karl Lünekund 18.06.2004 SK Lindon 3.69 
21 236 Keio Essa 2.02.2005 TÜ ASK 3.66 
22 223 Hans Järs 5.01.2005 TÜ ASK 3.61 



23 120 Oliver Vaks 4.05.2005 SK Lindon 3.60 
24 170 Martin Liblik 12.01.2005 Ülenurme G. 3.52 
25 40 Kristo Kraav 18.03.2005 SK Lindon 3.51 
26 153 Tristan Köhler 13.09.2005 TÜASK 3.50 
27 220 Ken-Marten Seemen 2.12.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 3.48 
28 268 Kristjan Mihkelson 2004 TÜ ASK 3.38 
29 169 Karl Andreas Nimi 22.02.2005 Tartu SS Kalev 3.35 
30 273 Sten-Silver Eiche 2004 TÜ ASK 3.35 
31 118 Toms Kotāns 18.06.2005 LAT 3.22 
32 172 Stefan Salevic 13.10.2005 TÜ ASK 3.15 
33 147 Sten Adar 16.02.2005 Ülenurme kool 3.12 
34 28 Mattias Aas 30.12.2005 SK Lindon 3.04 
35 274 Kail Joosep Sõõro 2005 TÜ ASK 2.76 
 
TC 60m 
1 277 Marit Kutman 2003 TÜ ASK 8,20 
2 252 Kadi-Liis Hansen 2002 Tartu SS Kalev 8,59 
3 85 Daniela Supe 17.09.2003 LAT 8,65 
4 179 Leelo Aino Jürgenstein 12.02.2003 TÜ ASK 8,66 
5 286 Triinu Lamp 2002 TÜ ASK 8,68 
6 222 Caroline Lehes 28.08.2002 TÜ ASK 8,73 
7 171 Gerda Kõvamaa 18.06.2002 Ülenurme G. 8,86 
8 291 Gertrud Ansip 2002 TÜ ASK 8,97 
9 55 Kadi Kertu Elias 11.09.2002 Rõngu Keskkool 9,02 
10 173 Kaisa Vau 10.03.2002 Ülenurme G. 9,12 
11 290 Iris Miilaste 2003 TÜ ASK 9,16 
12 50 Liisbet Rümmel 19.12.2003 SK Lindon 9,24 
13 48 Carolin Marmei 30.01.2003 SK Lindon 9,26 
14 203 Laivi Põldoja 6.08.2002 Rannu Kool 9,27 
15 15 Marianne Kivi 6.04.2003 TÜ ASK 9,30 
15 89 Elza Balode 28.03.2002 LAT 9,30 
17 54 Michell Naudi 19.02.2002 Rõngu Keskkool 9,31 
18 272 Grete Kukk 2003 TÜ ASK 9,40 
19 217 Marion Köhler 28.10.2003 TÜ ASK 9,46 
20 49 Miriam Plamus 25.07.2003 SK Lindon 9,47 
20 72 Alija Lēnerte 26.03.2002 LAT 9,47 
20 271 Elina Liblik 5.02.2003 Ülenurme G. 9,47 
23 88 Sonora Pētersone 25.06.2002 LAT 9,50 
24 51 Lotte Puusepp 18.12.2003 SK Lindon 9,55 
24 293 Triinu Lotta Lepp 2003 TÜ ASK 9,55 
26 87 Vanesa Stankeviča 26.04.2002 LAT 9,56 
27 218 Anette Salumets 19.05.2003 TÜ ASK 9,58 
28 126 Sandra Papstel 19.09.2002 SK Lindon 9,81 
29 281 Auli Zingel 2003 TÜ ASK 9,89 
29 284 Kristi Jaoma 2003 TÜ ASK 9,89 
31 285 Madli Matilda Jaaniso 2003 TÜ ASK 9,96 
32 280 Gerda Agu 2003 TÜ ASK 10,34 
33 73 Līva Morozova 11.06.2003 LAT 10,40 
34 95 Kristiāna Zolberga 21.04.2003 LAT 10,42 
35 183 Hele-Mai Viltrop 2.05.2003 TÜ ASK 10,50 
 
TC 200m 
1 277 Marit Kutman 2003 TÜ ASK 26,9 
2 85 Daniela Supe 17.09.2003 LAT 28,3 
3 252 Kadi-Liis Hansen 2002 Tartu SS Kalev 28,5 
4 171 Gerda Kõvamaa 18.06.2002 Ülenurme G. 28,7 
4 286 Triinu Lamp 2002 TÜ ASK 28,7 
6 179 Leelo Aino Jürgenstein 12.02.2003 TÜ ASK 29,1 
7 222 Caroline Lehes 28.08.2002 TÜASK 29,7 
8 291 Gertrud Ansip 2002 TÜ ASK 30,0 



9 15 Marianne Kivi 6.04.2003 TÜ ASK 30,2 
10 217 Marion Köhler 28.10.2003 TÜASK 30,6 
11 88 Sonora Pētersone 25.06.2002 LAT 30,7 
12 173 Kaisa Vau 10.03.2002 Ülenurme G. 30,8 
13 218 Anette Salumets 19.05.2003 TÜ ASK 30,9 
14 293 Triinu Lotta Lepp 2003 TÜ ASK 31,1 
15 89 Elza Balode 28.03.2002 LAT 31,2 
16 55 Kadi Kertu Elias 11.09.2002 Rõngu Keskkool 31,3 
17 290 Iris Miilaste 2003 TÜ ASK 31,4 
18 87 Vanesa Stankeviča 26.04.2002 LAT 31,5 
18 271 Elina Liblik 5.02.2003 Ülenurme G. 31,5 
20 50 Liisbet Rümmel 19.12.2003 SK Lindon 31,7 
21 48 Carolin Marmei 30.01.2003 SK Lindon 31,9 
22 54 Michell Naudi 19.02.2002 Rõngu Keskkool 32,2 
22 272 Grete Kukk 2003 TÜ ASK 32,2 
24 72 Alija Lēnerte 26.03.2002 LAT 32,4 
25 51 Lotte Puusepp 18.12.2003 SK Lindon 32,5 
26 281 Auli Zingel 2003 TÜ ASK 34,0 
26 284 Kristi Jaoma 2003 TÜ ASK 34,0 
28 285 Madli Matilda Jaaniso 2003 TÜ ASK 34,2 
29 126 Sandra Papstel 19.09.2002 SK Lindon 34,3 
30 49 Miriam Plamus 25.07.2003 SK Lindon 34,7 
31 183 Hele-Mai Viltrop 2.05.2003 TÜ ASK 35,6 
32 73 Līva Morozova 11.06.2003 LAT 35,7 
33 95 Kristiāna Zolberga 21.04.2003 LAT 36,3 
 
TC kaugushüpe (1m kast) 
1 277 Marit Kutman 2003 TÜ ASK 5.37 
2 286 Triinu Lamp 2002 TÜ ASK 4.75 
3 252 Kadi-Liis Hansen 2002 Tartu SS Kalev 4.70 
4 179 Leelo Aino Jürgenstein 12.02.2003 TÜ ASK 4.68 
5 222 Caroline Lehes 28.08.2002 TÜ ASK 4.58 
6 85 Daniela Supe 17.09.2003 LAT 4.53 
7 171 Gerda Kõvamaa 18.06.2002 Ülenurme G. 4.47 
8 217 Marion Köhler 28.10.2003 TÜ ASK 4.37 
9 55 Kadi Kertu Elias 11.09.2002 Rõngu Keskkool 4.35 
10 173 Kaisa Vau 10.03.2002 Ülenurme G. 4.35 
11 203 Laivi Põldoja 6.08.2002 Rannu Kool 4.34 
12 15 Marianne Kivi 6.04.2003 TÜ ASK 4.29 
13 291 Gertrud Ansip 2002 TÜ ASK 4.15 
14 54 Michell Naudi 19.02.2002 Rõngu Keskkool 4.15 
15 50 Liisbet Rümmel 19.12.2003 SK Lindon 4.12 
16 290 Iris Miilaste 2003 TÜ ASK 4.04 
17 89 Elza Balode 28.03.2002 LAT 4.02 
18 218 Anette Salumets 19.05.2003 TÜ ASK 4.00 
19 87 Vanesa  Stankeviča 26.04.2002 LAT 3.96 
20 272 Grete Kukk 2003 TÜ ASK 3.94 
21 72 Alija Lēnerte 26.03.2002 LAT 3.92 
22 48 Carolin Marmei 30.01.2003 SK Lindon 3.91 
23 51 Lotte Puusepp 18.12.2003 SK Lindon 3.86 
24 88 Sonora Pētersone 25.06.2002 LAT 3.83 
25 284 Kristi Jaoma 2003 TÜ ASK 3.78 
26 183 Hele-Mai Viltrop 2.05.2003 TÜ ASK 3.71 
27 293 Triinu Lotta Lepp 2003 TÜ ASK 3.69 
28 126 Sandra Papstel 19.09.2002 SK Lindon 3.68 
29 271 Elina Liblik 5.02.2003 Ülenurme G. 3.66 
30 49 Miriam Plamus 25.07.2003 SK Lindon 3.60 
31 280 Gerda Agu 2003 TÜ ASK 3.54 
32 281 Auli Zingel 2003 TÜ ASK 3.52 
33 285 Madli Matilda Jaaniso 2003 TÜ ASK 3.47 



34 95 Kristiāna Zolberga 21.04.2003 LAT 3.30 
35 73 Līva Morozova 11.06.2003 LAT 3.02 
 
PC 60m 
1 96 Reinis Bicāns 24.07.2002 LAT 8,25 
2 283 Lauri Leppik 2002 TÜ ASK 8,54 
3 287 Priidik Västrik 2002 TÜ ASK 8,66 
4 46 Sven Kalling 26.10.2002 SK Lindon 8,73 
5 135 Jaagup Maidla 29.10.2002 TÜ ASK 8,85 
6 275 Holger Dahl 2003 TÜ ASK 8,97 
7 278 Markus Õssu-Kivits 2003 TÜ ASK 8,98 
8 166 Karel Somelar 8.03.2002 TÜ ASK 9,17 
9 44 Henri Lemvald 17.11.2002 SK Lindon 9,18 
10 47 Siim Mattias Mae 12.11.2002 SK Lindon 9,19 
11 91 Armands Lūkins 5.01.2003 LAT 9,24 
12 92 Rihards Pašulis 2.06.2003 LAT 9,28 
13 282 Taavi Tamm 2002 TÜ ASK 9,29 
14 42 Pavel Alõmov 17.07.2003 SK Lindon 9,30 
15 41 Romet Kolk 22.07.2003 SK Lindon 9,32 
16 288 Kalle Nemvalts 2003 TÜ ASK 9,34 
17 198 Maidu Mägi 17.01.2003 Rannu Kool 9,38 
18 279 Karl Romek Staškevitš 2002 TÜ ASK 9,40 
19 136 Ilmar Läänelaid 20.01.2003 TÜ ASK 9,43 
20 93 Kristers Babris 17.10.2003 LAT 9,65 
21 161 Dan Gregory Toonmaa 30.12.2003 SK Lindon 9,80 
22 292 Ruuben Sonn 2003 TÜ ASK 9,83 
23 289 Rasmus Sepp 2002 TÜ ASK 9,87 
24 43 Kristo Kangur 9.08.2003 SK Lindon 10,05 
25 130 Kristjan Kesper 4.12.2003 SK Lindon 10,25 
26 276 Joosep Juhani 2003 TÜ ASK 10,44 
27 294 Karl Tomasson 2002 Tartu SS Kalev 10,57 
28 197 Aivo Juškin 15.06.2003 Rannu Kool 11,15 
v.a 177 Karo Trossek 21.12.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 8,60 
 
PC 200m 
1 96 Reinis Bicāns 24.07.2002 LAT 28,1 
2 283 Lauri Leppik 2002 TÜ ASK 28,2 
3 46 Sven Kalling 26.10.2002 SK Lindon 28,7 
4 287 Priidik Västrik 2002 TÜ ASK 28,8 
5 278 Markus Õssu-Kivits 2003 TÜ ASK 29,0 
6 275 Holger Dahl 2003 TÜ ASK 29,2 
7 135 Jaagup Maidla 29.10.2002 TÜ ASK 29,6 
8 41 Romet Kolk 22.07.2003 SK Lindon 29,9 
9 92 Rihards Pašulis 2.06.2003 LAT 30,5 
10 91 Armands Lūkins 5.01.2003 LAT 30,6 
11 42 Pavel Alõmov 17.07.2003 SK Lindon 30,7 
12 93 Kristers Babris 17.10.2003 LAT 31,0 
13 279 Karl Romek Staškevitš 2002 TÜ ASK 31,1 
13 47 Siim Mattias Mae 12.11.2002 SK Lindon 31,1 
15 136 Ilmar Läänelaid 20.01.2003 TÜ ASK 31,6 
15 166 Karel Somelar 8.03.2002 TÜ ASK 31,6 
17 288 Kalle Nemvalts 2003 TÜ ASK 32,1 
17 289 Rasmus Sepp 2002 TÜ ASK 32,1 
19 282 Taavi Tamm 2002 TÜ ASK 32,7 
20 198 Maidu Mägi 17.01.2003 Rannu Kool 32,9 
20 44 Henri Lemvald 17.11.2002 SK Lindon 32,9 
22 43 Kristo Kangur 9.08.2003 SK Lindon 33,4 
23 292 Ruuben Sonn 2003 TÜ ASK 33,7 
24 161 Dan Gregory Toonmaa 30.12.2003 SK Lindon 33,9 
25 197 Aivo Juškin 15.06.2003 Rannu Kool 35,0 



26 276 Joosep Juhani 2003 TÜ ASK 35,4 
27 130 Kristjan Kesper 4.12.2003 SK Lindon 36,2 
28 294 Karl Tomasson 2002 Tartu SS Kalev 38,6 
v.a 177 Karo Trossek 21.12.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 28,1 
 
PC kaugushüpe (1m kast) 
1 96 Reinis Bicāns 24.07.2002 LAT 5.25 
2 278 Markus Õssu-Kivits 2003 TÜ ASK 4.87 
3 287 Priidik Västrik 2002 TÜ ASK 4.83 
4 283 Lauri Leppik 2002 TÜ ASK 4.75 
5 46 Sven Kalling 26.10.2002 SK Lindon 4.66 
6 135 Jaagup Maidla 29.10.2002 TÜ ASK 4.61 
7 91 Armands Lūkins 5.01.2003 LAT 4.52 
8 166 Karel Somelar 8.03.2002 TÜ ASK 4.41 
9 41 Romet Kolk 22.07.2003 SK Lindon 4.24 
10 292 Ruuben Sonn 2003 TÜ ASK 4.19 
11 47 Siim Mattias Mae 12.11.2002 SK Lindon 4.15 
12 279 Karl Romek Staškevitš 2002 TÜ ASK 4.14 
13 282 Taavi Tamm 2002 TÜ ASK 4.13 
14 136 Ilmar Läänelaid 20.01.2003 TÜ ASK 4.06 
15 288 Kalle Nemvalts 2003 TÜ ASK 4.05 
16 93 Kristers Babris 17.10.2003 LAT 4.03 
17 92 Rihards Pašulis 2.06.2003 LAT 4.00 
18 275 Holger Dahl 2003 TÜ ASK 3.99 
19 198 Maidu Mägi 17.01.2003 Rannu Kool 3.90 
20 289 Rasmus Sepp 2002 TÜ ASK 3.88 
21 42 Pavel Alõmov 17.07.2003 SK Lindon 3.83 
22 43 Kristo Kangur 9.08.2003 SK Lindon 3.67 
23 130 Kristjan Kesper 4.12.2003 SK Lindon 3.61 
24 44 Henri Lemvald 17.11.2002 SK Lindon 3.50 
25 276 Joosep Juhani 2003 TÜ ASK 3.41 
26 161 Dan Gregory Toonmaa 30.12.2003 SK Lindon 3.35 
27 197 Aivo Juškin 15.06.2003 Rannu Kool 3.14 
28 294 Karl Tomasson 2002 Tartu SS Kalev 3.13 
v.a  177 Karo Trossek 21.12.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 4.28 
 


